LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

GENERAL PURPOSE STANDING COMMITTEE NO. 3

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Inquiry into issues relating to the operations and management of
the Department of Corrective Services

Time
9:30
10:00

10:30
10:45

11:15

11:45

12:15
12:45
1:45

2:15

2:45
3:15
3:45

Monday 27 March 2006, 9:30 am to 3:45 pm
Jubilee Room, Parliament House, Sydney

Witness
Mr Greg Hogan
Mzt Chris Christodolou

Mr Barry Tubner

Morning tea
Mt Brian Sandland
Mr Will Hutchins

Mr Michael Walton

Ms Pauline Wright
Mr Stepan Kerkyasharian AM

Mr Peter Bugden
Launch
Mr Ken Studerus

Ms Moira Magrath

Mzt Brett Collins

Mt Michael Strutt

Dr Chris Linton
Judge Peter Moss QC
Finish

Position & Organisation
Proprietor, World of Curtains

Unions NSW representative on Corrective Services
Industries Consultative Council

Unions NSW representative on Corrective Services
Industries Consultative Council

Director Criminal Law, Legal Aid Commission of NSW

Solicitor in Charge, Prisoners Legal Service, Legal Aid
Commission of NSW

Convenor of the Criminal Justice Sub-Committee, NSW
Council for Civil Liberties

Vice-President, NSW Council for Civil Liberties

Chairperson and Chief Executive Officer, Community
Relations Commission

Solicitor, Coalition of Aboriginal Legal Services

President, Probation and Parole Officers Association of

NSW

Secretary, Probation and Parole Officers Association of
NSW

Spokesperson, Justice Action
Spokesperson, Justice Action
Clinical Director, High Risk Management Unit

Chair, Serious Offenders Review Council

For further information please contact Michael Phillips 9230 3389.
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