GENERAL PURPOSE STANDING COMMITTEE NO. 3

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

## Inquiry into issues relating to the operations and management of the Department of Corrective Services

Monday 27 March 2006, 9:30 am to 3:45 pm Jubilee Room, Parliament House, Sydney

Time	Witness	Position & Organisation
9:30	Mr Greg Hogan	Proprietor, World of Curtains
10:00	Mr Chris Christodolou	Unions NSW representative on Corrective Services Industries Consultative Council
	Mr Barry Tubner	Unions NSW representative on Corrective Services Industries Consultative Council
10:30	Morning tea	
10:45	Mr Brian Sandland	Director Criminal Law, Legal Aid Commission of NSW
	Mr Will Hutchins	Solicitor in Charge, Prisoners Legal Service, Legal Aid Commission of NSW
11:15	Mr Michael Walton	Convenor of the Criminal Justice Sub-Committee, NSW Council for Civil Liberties
	Ms Pauline Wright	Vice-President, NSW Council for Civil Liberties
11:45	Mr Stepan Kerkyasharian AM	Chairperson and Chief Executive Officer, Community Relations Commission
12:15	Mr Peter Bugden	Solicitor, Coalition of Aboriginal Legal Services
12:45	Lunch	
1:45	Mr Ken Studerus	President, Probation and Parole Officers Association of NSW
	Ms Moira Magrath	Secretary, Probation and Parole Officers Association of NSW
2:15	Mr Brett Collins	Spokesperson, Justice Action
	Mr Michael Strutt	Spokesperson, Justice Action
2:45	Dr Chris Linton	Clinical Director, High Risk Management Unit
3:15	Judge Peter Moss QC	Chair, Serious Offenders Review Council
3:45	Finish	

For further information please contact Michael Phillips 9230 3389.